

11CS DJ ADJ 921/22

KIRTI GUPTA Vs. MONU KAPTAN

20.01.2023

Present: Sh. Kunal, proxy counsel for Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

As per report of the Ahlmad, defendant is unserved as he is stated to be not residing at the given address.

Still, in the interest of justice, let fresh/correct address of the defendant be filed by the plaintiff within one month from today and thereafter, process in terms of previous order be issued, for **11.05.2023**.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:20.01.2023