

15
CS DJ ADJ921/22
KIRTI GUPTA
Vs.
MONU KAPTAN

04.06.2024

Present: Mr Aarin Kaushik and Mr Aditya Sharma, Ld.
counsels for Plaintiff
Mr Nishant Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendant

Two applications i.e. application under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC read with Section 151 CPC for bringing on record additional documents and application under Section 151 CPC seeking directions to defendant to pay monthly rent is filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Let reply, if any, be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.

List this matter for arguments on above applications and PE on **08.10.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 04.06.2024