

20
CS DJ ADJ 921/22
KIRTI GUPTA Vs. MONU KAPTAN

08.10.2024

Present: Sh. Arin Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Anuj Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Nishant
Sharma, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

Evidence by way of affidavit alongwith list of witnesses.
Copy supplied to Ld. proxy counsel for defendant.

PW1 is not present.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the defendant on the
ground that main counsel is not available being not well. Strongly
opposed on behalf of plaintiff.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned for purpose
fixed as last opportunity on 08.01.2025.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 08.10.2024