

15 CS DJ ADJ 921/22

KIRTI GUPTA Vs. MONU KAPTAN

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

16.04.2025

Present: Sh. Sumit Kumar and Sh. Gaurav Kumar, Ld. counsels for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

PW-1/plaintiff is not available due to bereavement of father in law.

At this stage, site plan filed on behalf of plaintiff. Same is taken on record.

Now, come up for PE on **02.07.2025**.

SHILPI M JAIN
DISTRICT JUDGE-05 (SW)
DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI/16.04.2025