

14 CS DJ ADJ 921/22 KIRTI GUPTA Vs. MONU KAPTAN

02.07.2025

Present: Sh. Krishan Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Sumit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rahul Verma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Nishant Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant.
PW1 is present.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that, the main counsel is not available due to some bereavement in the family.

Not opposed.

Put up for PE on **01.09.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **02.07.2025** (GM)

At 11:33 AM

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff appeared and brought to the knowledge of this Court that PW1/plaintiff is mother as well as sole care taker of her disabled daughter hence, defendant may be directed to assured cross-examination of PW-1 on NDOH to avoid inconvenience. Heard.

In view thereof, Ahlmad is directed to inform Ld. Counsel for defendant to assure cross-examination of PW-1 on NDOH at 10:00 AM itself.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **02.07.2025** (GM)