

16 CS DJ ADJ 921/22 KIRTI GUPTA Vs. MONU KAPTAN

**01.09.2025**

Present: Sh. Sumit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Husband of plaintiff namely Sh. Manoj Kumar Gupta.  
Sh. Nishant Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with defendant.

PW1 is not available being unwell.

Not opposed.

Put up for purpose fixed on **17.11.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: **01.09.2025** (GM)