

14 CS DJ ADJ 921/22 KIRTI GUPTA Vs. MONU KAPTAN

17.11.2025

Present: Sh. Sumit Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Matter is fixed for cross-examination of PW1. However, none present on behalf of defendant despite repeated calls.

PW1 is also indisposed today being unwell.

In view thereof, put up for purpose fixed on 09.02.2026.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 17.11.2025 (sr)

At 12.05 PM

At this stage, Sh. Rahul Verma, Ld. Counsel for defendant has appeared. He is apprised about today's proceedings and NDOH.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 17.11.2025