

15 CS DJ ADJ 921/22 KIRTI GUPTA Vs. MONU KAPTAN

09.02.2026

Present: Sh. Aarin Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Nishant Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Matter is fixed for PE today.

Counsel for plaintiff points out that while filling the plaint and the accompanying documents, one page of the sale deed was inadvertently not filed. He seeks to exhibit the copy of sale deed after comparing it with the original which is present in the court.

Counsel for the defendant strongly objects to the same and submits that the document that is sought to be exhibited is in substance, a completely different document from the one that was filed alongwith the plaint. Counsel for plaintiff submits that to cut short the controversy, he will move an appropriate application in this regard. A date is prayed for.

List for PE on **06.03.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 09.02.2026