

17 CS DJ ADJ 921/22
KIRTI GUPTA Vs. MONU KAPTAN

06.03.2026

**One of the Regular Stenographers is on CCL from 19.02.2026 till 12.03.2026.
No Substitute Stenographer has been provided for today.**

Present: Sh. Aarin Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Nishant Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

An application under Order VII Rule 14 CPC moved on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Additional evidence by way of affidavit of PW-1 has also been filed. Copy supplied.

Reply, if any, to the aforesaid application, be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

List for arguments on the aforesaid application/PE on **14.03.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 06.03.2026