

20 CS DJ ADJ 921/22
KIRTI GUPTA Vs. MONU KAPTAN

14.03.2026.

Present: Sh. Aditya, Gaurav, Sumit, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff.
Sh. Nishant Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Today the matter is fixed for arguments on application under Order VII Rule 14 CPC/PE.

Reply to the application under Order VII Rule 14 CPC filed on behalf of defendant.

Arguments heard.

As per the application, while filing the suit, copy of sale deed was filed as an accompanying document. However, due to inadvertence, the last page of sale deed was skipped from being annexed. It is submitted that this mistake was realised at the time of evidence.

It is evident that the said omission was due to an inadvertent mistake on the part of the counsel for plaintiff and it is neither changing the case of the plaintiff nor is introducing a new document, rather it merely completes an already existing document which was inadvertently filed in incomplete form.

In view of the aforesaid discussion, application is allowed. Said document is hereby taken on record.

List for PE on **03.06.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 14.03.2026